The First Named Insured may purchase an Optional Extended Reporting Period upon non-renewal of the 
Policy by you or us, subject to the payment of an additional premium of not more than 100% of the full Policy 
Premium.  The Optional Extended Reporting Period shall be effective for two (2) consecutive three-hundred 
and sixty-five (365) day periods commencing immediately following the end of the “policy period.”  The First 
Named Insured must notify us of its election to purchase this Optional Extended Reporting Period, in writing, 
no less than thirty (30) days prior to the end of the “policy period.”  If an Optional Extended Reporting Period is